

Statements of Comprehensive Income

For the financial year ended 31 December 2019

	Note	Group		Company	
		2019 RM'000	2018 RM'000	2019 RM'000	2018 RM'000
Revenue	4	1,629,831	1,559,856	86,308	61,225
Cost of sales	5	(1,067,971)	(1,089,189)	-	-
Gross profit		561,860	470,667	86,308	61,225
Other items of income					
Interest income	6	54,471	57,588	-	-
Other income	7	13,951	15,519	13	1
Other items of expense					
Administrative expenses		(296,923)	(262,670)	(21,611)	(12,727)
Other operating expenses		(1,285)	(2,965)	-	-
Tendering and marketing expenses		(922)	(2,018)	-	-
Finance costs	8	(98,001)	(125,602)	(12)	(19)
Zakat		(6,787)	(5,516)	-	-
Share of results of associates		9,906	7,112	-	-
Profit before tax	9	236,270	152,115	64,698	48,480
Income tax expense	12	(105,414)	(66,645)	-	(7)
Profit net of tax		130,856	85,470	64,698	48,473
Other comprehensive income/(loss) to be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:					
Foreign currency translation, representing total other comprehensive income/(loss)		1,460	(2,094)	-	-
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		132,316	83,376	64,698	48,473

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statements of Comprehensive Income

For the financial year ended 31 December 2019

	Note	Group		Company	
		2019 RM'000	2018 RM'000	2019 RM'000	2018 RM'000
Profit net of tax attributable to:					
Owners of the parent		81,161	42,308	64,698	48,473
Non-controlling interests		49,695	43,162	-	-
		130,856	85,470	64,698	48,473
Total comprehensive income attributable to:					
Owners of the parent		82,621	40,217	64,698	48,473
Non-controlling interests		49,695	43,159	-	-
		132,316	83,376	64,698	48,473
		Group			
		2019	2018		
Earnings per share attributable to owners of the parent					
- Basic and diluted, for the year (cents)	45	7.6	4.0		

The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory information form an integral part of the financial statements.